Potato Disease Management - Plover Early Planting
5/22/2009 through 9/14/2009

Plover
Date Max. Temp. Min. Temp. Avg. Temp. Hours High RH Precipitation Severity Accum. Severity PDays Accum. PDays
2009 May 22 73.58 54.00 63.79 0 0.00 0 0 8.56 8.56
May 23 69.04 53.33 61.19 0 1.02 0 0 8.17 16.73
May 24 75.54 47.41 61.48 0 1.27 0 0 7.14 23.87
May 25 72.09 46.38 59.23 0 0.00 0 0 6.69 30.55
May 26 64.08 48.24 56.16 36 2.03 7 7 6.23 36.79
May 27 51.94 48.18 50.06 0 11.18 0 7 3.52 40.30
May 28 74.97 49.44 62.20 0 18.80 0 7 7.63 47.93
May 29 73.89 51.35 62.62 0 9.14 0 7 8.04 55.97
May 30 73.99 51.89 62.94 0 2.54 0 7 8.15 64.12
May 31 75.61 37.59 56.60 0 0.00 0 7 5.42 69.54
Jun 1 79.48 53.06 66.27 0 0.01 0 7 8.25 77.79
Jun 2 74.30 42.67 58.49 0 0.24 0 7 6.12 83.90
Jun 3 70.61 41.46 56.03 0 0.37 0 7 5.58 89.49
Jun 4 76.37 41.21 58.79 0 0.00 0 7 6.01 95.50
Jun 5 80.73 49.62 65.17 0 0.00 0 7 7.52 103.01
Jun 6 55.96 42.27 49.12 24 0.00 3 10 2.81 105.83
Jun 7 51.91 44.33 48.12 28 0.00 5 15 2.14 107.97
Jun 8 55.74 48.18 51.96 0 0.00 0 15 4.52 112.49
Jun 9 62.56 48.76 55.66 11 0.00 0 15 6.14 118.62
Jun 10 73.49 49.24 61.37 0 0.00 0 15 7.54 126.16
Jun 11 73.56 52.29 62.92 0 0.00 0 15 8.22 134.38
Jun 12 76.93 47.14 62.03 0 0.00 0 15 7.08 141.47
Jun 13 78.87 54.48 66.68 0 0.00 0 15 8.51 149.98
Jun 14 83.80 49.42 66.61 0 0.00 0 15 7.14 157.12
Jun 15 83.39 52.61 68.00 0 0.00 0 15 7.72 164.84
Jun 16 76.21 55.65 65.93 0 0.00 0 15 8.82 173.66
Jun 17 76.08 58.71 67.40 23 0.00 3 18 9.23 182.90
Jun 18 81.77 61.66 71.72 11 0.00 1 19 8.74 191.64
Jun 19 86.04 62.51 74.27 0 0.00 0 19 7.69 199.33
Jun 20 87.85 62.62 75.24 10 0.00 1 20 7.39 206.72
Jun 21 80.15 59.79 69.97 0 0.00 0 20 8.94 215.66
Jun 22 87.51 63.34 75.43 12 0.00 1 21 7.41 223.07
Jun 23 91.18 64.98 78.08 10 0.00 1 22 6.47 229.54
Jun 24 88.65 64.13 76.39 14 0.00 2 24 7.14 236.68
Jun 25 85.60 65.28 75.44 11 0.00 1 25 7.67 244.35
Jun 26 85.68 57.54 71.61 12 0.00 1 26 7.72 252.06
Jun 27 77.14 59.58 68.36 13 0.00 1 27 9.26 261.32
Jun 28 76.08 57.40 66.74 0 0.00 0 27 9.07 270.39
Jun 29 70.00 56.50 63.25 0 0.00 0 27 8.85 279.24
Jun 30 63.72 54.30 59.01 16 0.00 2 29 7.78 287.03
Jul 1 64.92 51.12 58.02 13 0.00 1 30 717 294.20
Jul 2 71.01 51.49 61.25 12 0.00 1 31 7.92 302.12
Jul 3 77.11 54.18 65.64 12 0.00 1 32 8.56 310.69
Jul 4 80.29 58.55 69.42 13 0.00 2 34 8.83 319.52
Jul 5 77.65 53.22 65.44 10 0.00 0 34 8.38 327.89
Jul 6 76.08 49.51 62.80 12 0.00 0 34 7.66 335.55
Jul 7 76.39 48.43 62.41 11 0.00 0 34 7.40 342.96
Jul 8 75.85 52.16 64.00 11 0.00 0 34 8.22 351.18
Jul 9 79.65 46.80 63.22 14 0.00 2 36 6.94 358.12
Jul 10 82.67 59.92 71.29 12 0.00 1 37 8.51 366.63
Jul 11 72.14 52.25 62.20 0 0.00 0 37 8.16 374.79
Jul 12 72.01 45.43 58.72 20 0.00 0 37 6.40 381.19
Jul 13 74.34 47.59 60.96 0 0.00 0 37 7.15 388.34
Jul 14 69.93 49.32 59.62 10 0.00 0 37 7.30 395.64
Jul 15 74.16 58.06 66.11 0 0.00 0 37 9.20 404.84
Jul 16 70.88 52.21 61.55 0 0.00 0 37 8.08 412.92
Jul 17 61.07 53.51 57.29 0 0.00 0 37 7.19 420.11
Jul 18 61.66 51.17 56.42 10 0.00 0 37 6.68 426.79
Jul 19 71.60 44.24 57.92 10 0.00 0 37 6.13 432.91
Jul 20 74.77 45.37 60.07 10 0.00 0 37 6.56 439.47
Jul 21 68.36 50.88 59.62 39 0.00 10 47 7.54 447.01
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Potato Disease Management - Plover Early Planting

5/22/2009 through 9/14/2009

Plover
Date Max. Temp. Min. Temp. Avg. Temp. Hours High RH Precipitation Severity Accum. Severity PDays Accum. PDays
2009 Jul 22 72.72 57.16 64.94 12 0.00 0 47 9.07 456.08
Jul 23 75.87 51.73 63.80 14 0.00 1 48 8.14 464.22
Jul 24 75.54 52.75 64.15 12 0.00 1 49 8.34 472.56
Jul 25 70.90 55.02 62.96 17 0.00 3 52 8.64 481.20
Jul 26 76.26 57.49 66.88 40 0.00 11 63 9.08 490.28
Jul 27 70.79 55.08 62.93 0 0.00 0 63 8.65 498.93
Jul 28 74.23 54.10 64.17 0 0.00 0 63 8.59 507.52
Jul 29 74.16 48.18 61.17 10 0.00 0 63 7.30 514.81
Jul 30 68.90 54.54 61.72 28 0.00 2 65 8.41 523.22
Jul 31 75.52 49.15 62.34 10 0.00 1 66 7.57 530.79
Aug 1 70.11 52.18 61.14 0 0.00 0 66 8.01 538.80
Aug 2 78.19 46.87 62.53 10 0.00 0 66 7.00 545.80
Aug 3 82.51 59.81 71.16 10 0.00 1 67 8.54 554.34
Aug 4 77.34 56.32 66.83 0 0.00 0 67 8.87 563.21
Aug 5 76.44 46.33 61.39 10 0.00 0 67 6.87 570.08
Aug 6 79.47 49.57 64.52 37 0.00 10 7 7.59 577.67
Aug 7 65.82 55.02 60.42 0 0.00 0 7 8.20 585.87
Aug 8 89.02 63.25 76.14 15 0.00 2 79 7.14 593.01
Aug 9 81.68 66.04 73.86 13 0.00 2 81 8.72 601.72
Aug 10 86.70 62.13 74.42 11 0.00 1 82 7.60 609.32
Aug 11 86.94 55.15 71.04 12 0.00 0 82 7.39 616.72
Aug 12 89.40 51.91 70.66 12 0.00 1 83 6.87 623.59
Aug 13 84.85 54.54 69.69 12 0.00 1 84 7.68 631.27
Aug 14 89.83 65.98 77.91 0 0.00 0 84 6.66 637.92
Aug 15 88.21 60.53 74.37 15 0.00 2 86 7.40 645.32
Aug 16 82.65 64.29 73.47 13 0.00 2 88 8.55 653.88
Aug 17 83.88 56.41 70.14 10 0.00 1 89 8.05 661.93
Aug 18 78.98 52.12 65.55 10 0.00 0 89 8.12 670.04
Aug 19 80.51 47.77 64.14 15 0.00 2 91 7.13 677.17
Aug 20 75.47 58.12 66.79 12 0.00 0 91 9.18 686.35
Aug 21 68.04 51.64 59.84 0 0.00 0 91 7.69 694.04
Aug 22 75.74 48.61 62.18 13 0.00 1 92 7.44 701.49
Aug 23 82.31 47.28 64.80 11 0.00 0 92 6.88 708.37
Aug 24 84.69 48.31 66.50 15 0.00 2 94 6.81 71517
Aug 25 72.88 57.76 65.32 16 0.00 2 96 9.16 724.33
Aug 26 80.78 48.00 64.39 11 0.00 0 96 717 731.50
Aug 27 77.56 50.63 64.09 13 0.00 1 97 7.88 739.38
Aug 28 76.82 48.90 62.86 11 0.00 0 97 7.51 746.90
Aug 29 64.62 50.29 57.45 17 0.00 1 98 6.91 753.80
Aug 30 70.11 43.51 56.81 11 0.00 0 98 5.85 759.65
Aug 31 74.17 36.30 55.24 10 0.00 0 98 5.08 764.74
Sep 1 78.91 37.75 58.33 10 0.00 0 98 5.57 770.31
Sep 2 79.52 39.47 59.50 0 0.00 0 98 5.82 776.13
Sep 3 80.01 41.64 60.82 0 0.00 0 98 6.09 782.23
Sep 4 82.11 43.75 62.93 0 0.00 0 98 6.23 788.46
Sep 5 86.16 47.35 66.76 0 0.00 0 98 6.40 794.86
Sep 6 84.11 45.41 64.76 0 0.00 0 98 6.26 801.12
Sep 7 84.54 45.66 65.10 0 0.00 0 98 6.27 807.39
Sep 8 84.54 45.95 65.25 0 0.00 0 98 6.34 813.73
Sep 9 86.34 46.87 66.61 0 0.00 0 98 6.30 820.03
Sep 10 88.57 52.84 70.71 0 0.00 0 98 7.04 827.08
Sep 11 87.12 52.20 69.66 0 0.00 0 98 7.10 834.18
Sep 12 85.37 51.19 68.28 0 0.00 0 98 717 841.35
Sep 13 87.55 50.52 69.04 0 0.00 0 98 6.86 848.21
Sep 14 69.22 52.86 61.04 0 0.00 0 98 8.08 856.29
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